AIA DOCUMENT G701 OWNER
CHANGE ORDER ARCHITECT ]
CONTRACTOR
FIEWD [ ]
OTHER [ ]
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003
So. Region HQ - Edgewood Fire Station
DATE: March 28, 2013
TO CONTRACTOR ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: Edge

Weil Construction, Inc.
CONTRACT DATE:

PO Box 65606
Albuquergue, NM 87193 CONTRACT FOR: So. Region HQ - Edgewood Station

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Apparatus Bay Striping ($560.62, 0 days); Modify Generaror Enclosure (31,250.46, 0 days); Moment Plates ($3,299.68, 0
days); Septic System Increase (83,769.48, 0 days); Temporary Generator Rental (86,036.70, 0 days); Window Header
(8877.23, 0 days); Cuthb Mounted Skylights ($5,476.80, ¢ days); Eliminate Trenching ($6,480.34 credit, 0 days); Weather

Delays (30, 4 days).

2,891,450.00
$42,505.78
2,933,955.78
$14,790.63
2,948,746.41

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

VB A W

The Contract Time will be increased by four (4) days
The date of Substantial Cumpletion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 5, 2012.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Conrract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Dircctive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by
both the Owner and Contractor, in which case 2 Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive, Prices do not include NM GRT at 7.875% unless noted otherwise. GRT is not added to this change order.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
Riskins Wel Construction, inc. Santa Fe County

Sy

Associates Architecture, Inc,

face A

SE S,
Py &

BY/{Sigmas?ﬁ}

Katherine Miller

BY (Signature)
Marer L. Riskin

pre—



RISKIN ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTURE
227 East Pulace Avenue, Suite C

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

tel 505 983.0722 fax 773.913.0722
www.riskinassociotes. com

CO#
From

Date
Project

Response

PROPOSAL REQUEST RESPONSE

3

Marci Riskin

3.28.13

Edgewood Fire Station

PROO6L - Apparatus Bay Striping - This proposal request pricing is fair and reasonable for the owner
change in scope (adding striping in the apparatus bay).

PRO14c - Eliminate Trenching - The Owner eliminated trenching for electric utilities from the Contractor’s
scope of work; price review was by Owner,

PRO25 - Generator Enclosure Modification - This proposal request pricing Is fair and reasonable for the
changes in scope per Owner request.

"PRO26 - Temporary Generator Rental - Due to electric utllity delays, the Owner requested that the

Contractor provide temporary power; price review was by Owner.

PROZ8 - Septic System Increase - This proposal request pricing is fair and reasonable for change in
approval from EID,

PRO2S - Moment Plates - This proposal request pricing is fair and reasonable for unforeseen madifications
to structure.

PRO30 - Window Header - This proposal request pricing is fair and reasonable for unforeseen modifications
to structure.

PRO3Z - Curb Mounted Skylights - This propasal request pricing is fair and reasonable for new skylights
resulting from Owner change in roof type (skylight type spec’d was for originally spec’d roof).

Weather Delays - 4 days have been documented.



PROPOSAL REQUEST OWNER

ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

00N KX

OTHER

FROJECT PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 006b
Southern Region Headquarters - Edgewood Station

DATE: January 9, 2013
TO CONTRACTOR
VWeil Construction

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications o
the Contract Documents described herein, Submit proposal within 10 days, or nodfy the Architect in writing of the
date on which you anticipate submitting your proposal. Proposals will not be considered unless they include a full
breakdown of pricing with backup invoices from suppiiers and subcontractors.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED
WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION:
Add striping 1o apparaus bay as shown in the attached drawing, Strinin 2 is 47 wide and is set in from apparatus bav
doors 14" o edpe of striping on each side. Material for striping: paing,

ATTACHMENTS:

Apparatus bay floor plan/site plan showin L strping,

ARCHITECT

Sanga Fe, NM 8

BY (Signarure)
Marer L. Riskin

1/9/13

DATE




Proposal Request

| Project: Fdgewood Fire Station

Proposal Request Number: 6b

Date: 3/18/13

Description: Add striping to apporatus bay as shown in the attached drawing. Striping is 4” wide and is set
in from apparatus bay doors 147 to edge of striping on each side. Muateriol for striping: Paint

| Subtotal before NMGRT: Add $560.62
| NMGRT@ 7.875%: $44.15
Proposal Amount: Add $604.77

Proposed Days: No change

| Approved by:. fi?ﬁ’f%[/ gmz{/{”

Dote: / £ //

S B S S




Nv..ououw_ Raquest 06b: Add striping to apparatus bay as
shown In the attached drawing. Striping is 4"wide and
is set in from apparatus bay doors 14" to edge of
{striping on each side. Matarial for siriping: Paint

M Description ;

T
i

o Unit . Qtyi Labor | Totailabor | Material | TotalMat. ' Equi
Well Construction striping prica if 756 03 $226.80 %0104 §7560
0.00 fel 8000
Weil Superintandent hr 1 $45 $45.00 i . §0.00!
) (4] 50 $0.00
e A T LN > $0,00
- e SR T $0.00
$0.00
Totals i $271.80
Total Labor $271.80
Labor Burden @ 35% $95.13
Total Matenal $75.50
Tolal Equipment $30.24
Total General Contractor 347277
Total Subcontractor $0.00
Sublolal $4r2.17
Markup on Work by SUBcontractor 3.00 % $0.
Markup on work by Genaral Contracior 15.00 % 370.92
Sublotal $543.69
Builders Risk Insurance @ 2% $1.00
Gansral Liability Insuranca €0 A% $2.17
Sublotal $546.95
[Bond @ 2.5% $13.67
{Sublotal $560.52
Subtotal before NMGRT $560.62
NMGRT @7.875% $44.15
Total Change Order Amount 3804.77




B ————

H
;
i

R RS ——

fa E
<

S
2
3




PROPOSAL REQUEST OWNER

ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

00O K K

OTHER

PROJECT PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 025
Southern Region Headquarters - Edgewood Station

DATE: December 13, 2012
TO CONTRACTCR

Weil Constructon

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein, Submit proposal within 10 days, or nodfy the Architect in writing of the
date on which you anticipare submitting your proposal. Proposals will not be considered uniess they include 4 full
breakdown of pricing with backup iavoices from suppliers and subcontactors.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED
WIiTH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS,

DESCRIPTION:

Relocate generator enclosure so that one wall of the enclosure is rear building walil.

Delete metal gate and replace with chainlink gate.

Change generator enclosure dimensions from 11-B"x164" (pad 11'x16') to 13-8"x21/-4" (pad 13"-2"x20°-8")
Increase helght of walls from 6" to 117

Check with generator supplier to ensure that this design will work with generator supplied.

ATTACHMENTS:

Drawing of gew generator encloshse layour,

itecrure, Inc,

BY {Signature)
Marei L. Riskin

I S AR



General Conwacror

Proposal Request

' Project: Edgewood Fire Station

Proposal Request Number: 25

Date:

Description: Relocate generator enclosure so that one wall of the enclosure is rear building wall. Delete

f metal gate. Change generator enclosure dimensions from 11-8"x16"-4" {pad 11 'x16'} to 13°-8"x21°-4” {pad
13%-2" x 20’-8"). Increase height of walls from 6’ to 11°. Check with generator supplier to ensure that this

§ design will work with generator supplied,

| Subtotal before NMGRT: Add $1,250.46
NMGRT @ 7.875%: $98.47
Proposal Amount: Add $1,348.93

Proposed Days: No change

i

T i ey

. IAed s

Approved by 2138 741 Y JQr

- £ 3 4
i Duate: /’/f? Z /;,(? / ﬂ f
| e




Proposal Request #25: Relocate gensrator enclosure so
that ons wall ot the enclosure is roar uilding wall.
Delate metal gate. Change generator anclosure
dimansions from 11-8"x16'-4" {pag 11'%16%) to 13-8"x21"-
4" (pad 13-2"x20"-8"). Increase haight of walls from 6 to
11% Chack with generator supplier 1o ansura that this
dosign wili work with generatar suppliod.
i Unit Qty| Labor | Total Labor Materlal w....r E;mbﬁmaumaw Total Equip..  Sub | Total |
] is 1 3000 %, $0 00! - e0a ... 50.00
Qverbay change order for masonry change ‘ Is 1 $0.00 \&r $000 seg7s2 ... 589762
Dar Stasl credit for steal gate 8 boliards ; Is 1 30 .. $0.00 52 i SO0 $0.00)  9e49 00, _-$949.00]
Montano L&P cost for additional stuccn . Is 1 30 ... $0.00 & Sﬁl;i oo 0001 §Y006081 1 000,00,
‘Weil cost to enlarge generator pad sf 861  $1.50 $144.00 34500 343200 0.06 $4.80° e 85B0.80
Weil credit to install original gates, 3hrs 8 61.14/mr is i1 $0.00 - 20,00 i $0.00 $0.00 e | ~$183.42
Summit Paint Credit 1o delete paint on metal gate is L1 ; 2 i 3 , 3000 ~$585 00! -$585.00
Weil cradit for 5.8 of delaled footing £ $15.00/f Is 1 $0.00! ; 00 587 .45
Totals $144.00¢ i $773.65
Toal Labor 3144.00
Labor Burden @ 35% $50.40
Total Matanal $432.00
Total Equipment $4.80
Total General Contractor $631.20
Total Subcantractor $463.62
Subtotal $1,004.87
Markup on work by SUBConiracior 5.00 % $23.18
Markup on work Dy Genaral Coniractor 15.00 % $94.68
Suplola $1,212.68]
Builders Risk Insurance @ .2% $2.43
Sanerai Liabil A% 3485
Subtg $1,219.96
Bond @ 2.5% 30.50
Subtoial $1,250.48
Sublotal before NMGRT $1,250.96
NMGRT @7.875% $98.47
Totel Changes Order Amount $1,348.9




2pis Yyoees Jesp B

Bupingjoyo i . g
W PIoY - 8-¢ ‘ed zG1x,09 @48y pus ,
y iojeieusb ﬁmmwmmvmw hw@@%@& 104 dsey
« ~E} X ,8-07 = ped, pue punaib ojui syoq
,4 > S Ui pua sy s1eb yuy
Y A A N S PN, ! ﬁm EU mwmﬁﬁmw%u @www)mux»ﬁ
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, . Sl ‘a1ef jejaw seue
. ) WW i
k4 e %m M\ e ? M\.HV.X




s

|
|

PROPOSAL REQUEST OWNER

ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

OTHER

0O K

PROJECT

PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 029
Southern Region Headquarters - Edgewood Station

DATE: February 19, 2013
TO CONTRACTOR

Weil Construction

Please submir an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications o
the Contact Documents described herein. Submit proposal within 10 days, or notify the Architect in writing of the
date on which you andicipate submitting your proposal. Proposals will not be considered unless they include a full
breakdown of pricing with backup invoices from supphiers and subcontraciors.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED
WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED N THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION:

Add moment plates as required for shear walls per engineer instructions.

ATTACHMENTS:

e,

J

iates Architecture, Inc.
s Suite C
Santa Fe, NM 87501

BY (Signature)
Marei L. Riskin

2/19/13

DATE

.
i




s

s 3
&

TR s

R

|
|
|
)
|

5
{

General Contracior

Proposal Request

Project: Edgewood Fire Station

PfO;?GSGf Reguest Number: 28

BN

Da&?: 2/22/13

i Description: Add moment plates as required for shear walls per engineer’s instruction .

Subtotal before NMIGRT: Add $3,299.68
NMGRT @ 7.875%: $259.85 "
Proposal Amount: Add 3,559.53

Proposed Days: No change

|

i1

- i

% . / g{g /} ¢ §
f Approved by (heais A Aot 2 re A .




o

Proposal Request 28: Add moment plates as required
for shear walls per engineer’s instruction

T |

Dascription o nit Qty! Labor | Total Labor _|_Equipment | Total Equlp,’
Cost to wald 48 plates per anginasre Instructions is 1. $0.00 $3.000
; 3000; L 8OQO[ T $0.00

Weil Superinlendent hr Q 345 $0.00 $0.00 I
030 $0,00 800 T 60,
I I $0.00 $0.00) 7= 3$0.00
N—— | .00 I&..l.!.g.r i i ! ool wbioz@

; !mw,s $0.00' ] $0.00
Towls L] $0.00 30.007 " 33,200,00] $3,200.00
Totai Labor $0.00
Labor Burden @ 35% $0.00
Totai Matenai $0.00
Total Equipment $0.00
Total General Contractor $0.00
Total Subcontractor $3,200.00
Subtotal $3,200.00
Markup on work by Subconiracior 0.00% 5000
Markup on work oy General Contractor 15.00 % $0.00
Subtotal 53,200,060
Builders Risk Insurance @@ .2% $6.40
General Liability Insurance g0 .4% 312.80
Subtotal $3,219.20
Bond &3 2.5% $80.48
Sublotal 33,2638
Subtotal before NMGRT $3,298.88
NMGRT {@7.875% $259.86
Total Cherge Order Amount $3,659.53




Feb 11 13 08:24p J P EBreciors L L C 5058903878 p.2

JP ERECYORS LLC
P.O. Box 14736 ALB, Nai: 3?2%1—4?%

Proposal To: LS L @LJSEZQQ’Z;&}V C NTTL 77?}";

RE: SDstiveon £ias STal st

JP Erectors LLC. proposes to furnish labor and equipment {welding and hoisting)
to perform the following work on the above mentioned project as detailed below

in the scope of work. Also induded are exdlusions and terms of this proposal.
CLELD G [ZATES To 2408 GF SipSieall

L3282 (B Colemirs o Tizovac /’Sﬁ;f

A E A

e %%;ZCDOQQ




PROPOSAL REQUEST OWNER

ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

U0 &

OTHER

PROJECT PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 028
Southern Region Headquareers - Edgewood Station

DATE: February 6, 2013
TO CONTRACTOR

Weil Construction

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Coneract Time for proposed modificatons o
the Contract Documents described herein. Subrmis proposal within 10 days, or nodfy the Architect in writing of the
date on which you anicipate submitting your proposal. Proposals will not be considered unless they include a full
breskdown of pricing with backup invoices from suppliers and subcontracrars,

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED
WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION:

Per instrucdons from EID, increqse size of sepdc system (including tank and infilirators)

ATTACHMENTS:

Revised civil e ineening deawing/design

ARCHITECT
His

Santa Pe,

BY {Signature;

Marei L. Riskin

I ———



it

i
i
|
i
i

j Project: Fdgewood Fire Station

'1 Proposal Request Number: 28

Date: 3/7/13

i
i
|

..
i

{E

i

;

Proposal Request

i Description: Per instruction from EID, increase size of septic system {inc

| subtotal before NMGRT: Add $3,769.48
| NMIGRT @ 7.875%: $296.85
| Proposal Amount: Add $4,066.33

g Proposed Days: No change

luding tank and infiltrators}.

T ——



Proposal Request 28: Per instruction from EID, incroase
size of soptic systam {fncluding tank and infiitrators).

Description Unit Qty| Labor | Totallabor | Materal ~Jotei Mat. | Equipment |Toml Equip.  dub i Totap

Pricing from Quaiity Plumbing Is 1 : 30.00 158 $0.00 3000, 33 416 N 5341500

. . ) §0.00 R T s | 1.,'} S 1 ¥+

- hro L] 8451 . . $4500 S5 LT N— R e PAB00

g 30 $0.00 | $0 000 5000

50,00 R Y- I $0.00 = T $0.00]

$0.00 i $0.00 30.00 ..30.00

B $0.60 ;- . $0.96} 5000

Totaig $45.00 te ‘ﬁmw $0.00! $3,460.00
Total Labor $45.00
Labor Burden @ 35% $15.75
Total Matanai 50.00
Tolal Equipmeant $0.00
Total General Contractor $60.75
Total Subcontractor $3,415.00

Subtotal $3,478.75

Markup on work By SUGConTaeIor 5.00 % 5170.78

Markup on work by General Contractor 15.00 % $9.11

Subtotai $3 55561

Builders Risk insuranca @ 0% £7.31

General Liabifty insurance @ 4% $14.62

Subtotal $3,677.64

Bond 7 2.5% 557,04

Subtotal $3,769.48

Subtotai before NMGRT $3,789.48

NMGRT @7.875% 3296.85

Total Change Crder Amount $4 068,33




02-18-13;18:0% 8883033 ;
Change Order
QUALITY PLUMBING & HEATING INC, DATE: 211812013
2800 Phaenix Ave NE
Albuquerque, NM 871487
To: Weil Construction, inc. JOB: Edgewood Fire Station
PC Box 65606
Albuguerque, NM 87153 REVISED
We hereby agres (o make the change(s) as specified: Estimate & lnstallation Agreement
for the septic system
Material: % .
Supplier: York Septic Systems (See Attachments) $ 331600
Labor $ .
gl
: j o — e Total Lab -
Jew DESIGN ToTAL = G557 or L.
ORbiit DESIN TOTALT 53415 40%TaxBurden 3 .
- Total Labor cost § «
. - ov D ———
DIFFEECENCE = 3R %
Total Material $ -
Total Supplier § 3,316.00
% % 99.00

Total Change Order  § 3,415.00
This change order becomes part of and in conformation with the existing contract. This is the
entire agreement of the parliss in respect to the Change Order and there are no other agresments
batween the partles uniess commemorated in writing and signed by both parties. Al other ferms
and condiions of the Proposal and Acce remain unchange and are merged hersin,

WE hoereby agres to make tW’ Ve for: /§§,41 5.00
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: 7 2

ACCEPTED: The shove prices and &;&czfgssiféi% of %ifﬁrgg%@e Order are satisfactory and are
hereby accepted. All work to be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in
the ariginal contract unless otherwiese stipulated,

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURE: -

o
oy
N
[



